

MAT. Suit. No.1651 of 2019
CIS No.1651/19
CNR NO.WBSP010085102019
JO CODE WB00580

Order no. 15 dated 20.07.2022

Today is fixed for hearing of analogous petition filed by the petitioner/wife.

Written Objection filed today on behalf of the respondent/husband.

Heard both sides.

On perusal of the record as well as from the submission of the parties, it appears that both the suits are different in nature and it has been observed while passing order in Mat. Suit No.1705/19 that the issues to be framed and tried are different as this suit has been filed for annulment of marriage and Mat. Suit No.1705/19 has been filed for restitution of conjugal rights.

In such circumstances, petition for analogous hearing is rejected.

To 07.09.2022 for P.H.

Dictated & corrected by me

ADJ, 1st Court, Alipore

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Alipore
20.07.2022

