

**MAT. SUIT. 1651 of 2019**  
**CNR NO.WBSP01-008510-2019**  
**R-1651/2019**  
**Present: Sarajit Mazumder [J.O Code: WB00646]**

**Order No.28**

**Dated 10-12-2024**

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/o 23 R 1, 3(a) (b).

Both parties are represented by their respective Id advocates and on their behalf lawyers' haziras are filed. They are also personally present.

Heard the learned advocate for both the parties. It appears to me that there is element of settlement. As such I am of the humble view that the matter be placed before mediator for amicable settlement, if any.

Fix 13-03-2025 for report of mediator.

Let a xerox copy of the pleadings be sent to the Secretary, DLSA, South 24 Paraganas, Alipore for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder  
ADJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder  
Additional District Judge,  
1st Court, Alipore