

MAT 1651 OF 2019

Order No. 33

Dated: 26-08---2025

Today is fixed for hearing petition u/o 23R1&3(a)(b).

Both parties file hazira ..

Petitioner not press the petition u/o 23R1&3(a)(b) to day .

Other side no objection

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix 04-12- 2025 for P/H

Dictated & Corrected

Addl. District Judge
1 Court, Alipore

by me